Felician (11-18,6-10 CACC) -vs- Jefferson (23-6,14-2 CACC)
03/04/25 at Gallagher Athletic, Recreation and Convocation Center, Philadelphia, PA

Date: 03/04/25 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘? dg;\igfi"w Felician 13| 21| 14 9] 57

Site: Gallagher Athletic, Recreation and Convocation Center, Jefferson 25 17 19 14 75

Philadelphia, PA

Felician 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11 Valle,Ane * 38 4-9 0-0 6-7 2-8 10 3 4 5 0 1 14

30 Formby,Stephanie % 26 6-16 1-4 1-2 3-1 4 4 0 1 0 0 14

03 Biduaya,Noella * 40 6-14 1-1 0-1 0-3 3 2 1 2 0 2 13

01 McSpadden,Sarah =3 15 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

12 Lucic,Natalia * 28 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0

00 Jackson,Deviney 19 2-4 0-0 0-2 3-2 5 2 1 2 0 1 4

05 Martinez,Sonia 7 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 0 4

20 Covello,Maci 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2

14  Perez,Adriana 13  0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0

24  Kyriakopoulos,Isabella 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

10 Egan,Erica 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

13 Washington,Madison 1 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-55 4-11 7-12 11-17 28 20 9 12 1 4 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-14 35.71% 0-2 0.00% 3-3 100.00%

2nd Quarter 8-12 66.67% 3-3 100.00% 2-2 100.00%

3rd Quarter 6-16 37.50% 1-5 20.00% 1-3 33.33%

4th Quarter 4-13 30.77% 0-1 0.00% 1-4 25.00%

Total 23-55 41.8% 4-11 36.4% 7-12 58.3%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Jefferson 75

Second Chance Points: 7
Points off Turnovers: 13

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 10

Points in the Paint: 32
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 7

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

34  Murphy,Cassie * 37 13-22 0-0 6-6 10-5 15 3 2 2 0 2 32

13  Spratt,Emily o 32 7-12 0-0 2-3 4-2 6 2 2 2 1 1 16

20  Kuczynski,Emma * 38 6-14 1-8 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 0 13

02  Nigro,Tori o 39 2-5 0-0 2-4 0-2 2 2 5 2 0 2 6

21 Yencha,Sam * 14 0-3 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 2 3 2 0 1 2

05 Recinto,Gabby 26 1-3 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 2 3 3 1 1 4

12 Sipprell,Carolyn 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 2

03  Mikulski,Kaci 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14  Ashong,Janice 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

01 Burkhart,Kaya 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

35 Thomas,Jordyn 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-62 1-8 14-17 18-24 42 14 18 11 2 7 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 11-20 55.00% 0-2 0.00% 3-4 75.00%

2nd Quarter 7-13 53.85% 1-4 25.00% 2-2 100.00%

3rd Quarter 7-13 53.85% 0-0 0.00% 5-7 71.43%

4th Quarter 5-16 31.25% 0-2 0.00% 4-4 100.00%

Total 30-62 48.4% 1-8 12.5% 14-17 82.4%

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 25 Scores Tied

: 2 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 32

Fast Break Points: 0



Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Felician Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Jefferson
09:40 MISS LAYUP by NIGRO,TORI(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,CASSIE
09:36 0-2 H2 GOOD TIPIN by MURPHY,CASSIE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by FORMBY,STEPHANIE 09:22
REBOUND OFF by VALLE,ANE --
GOOD TIPIN by VALLE,ANE(in the paint) 09:18 2-2
09:04 MISS LAYUP by SPRATT,EMILY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VALLE,ANE ==
MISS LAYUP by FORMBY,STEPHANIE(in the paint) 08:48
== REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,CASSIE
08:37 2-4 H2 GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,CASSIE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by FORMBY,STEPHANIE(in the paint) 08:19
REBOUND OFF by FORMBY,STEPHANIE --
GOOD TIPIN by FORMBY,STEPHANIE(in the paint) 08:16 4-4
08:03 4-6 H2 GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,CASSIE(in the paint)
== ASSIST by YENCHA,SAM
MISS LAYUP by FORMBY,STEPHANIE(in the paint) 07:54
== REBOUND DEF by YENCHA,SAM
07:30 MISS 3PTR by KUCZYNSKI,EMMA
== REBOUND OFF by YENCHA,SAM
FOUL by LUCIC,NATALIA 07:23
07:23 4-7 H 3 GOOD FT by NIGRO,TORI
07:23 MISS FT by NIGRO,TORI
REBOUND DEF by VALLE,ANE ==
MISS LAYUP by FORMBY,STEPHANIE(in the paint) 07:15
== REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,CASSIE
07:06 MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,CASSIE
REBOUND DEF by LUCIC,NATALIA ==
GOOD LAYUP by BIDUAYA,NOELLA(in the paint) 06:52 6-7 H1
FOUL by FORMBY,STEPHANIE 06:27
06:27 6-8 H?2 GOOD FT by YENCHA,SAM
06:27 6-9 H 3 GOOD FT by YENCHA,SAM
MISS JUMPER by BIDUAYA,NOELLA 06:12
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:57 6-11 H5 GOOD JUMPER by SPRATT,EMILY
== ASSIST by YENCHA,SAM
TURNOVER by BIDUAYA,NOELLA 05:46
05:33 6-13 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by KUCZYNSKI,EMMA
GOOD LAYUP by FORMBY,STEPHANIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:24 8-13 H5
ASSIST by VALLE,ANE ==
05:06 8-15 H7 GOOD LAYUP by SPRATT,EMILY(in the paint)
== ASSIST by MURPHY,CASSIE
MISS 3PTR by FORMBY,STEPHANIE 04:50
== REBOUND DEF by SPRATT,EMILY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:49
SUB OUT by LUCIC,NATALIA 04:49
SUB IN by PEREZ,ADRIANA 04:49
04:35 MISS LAYUP by SPRATT,EMILY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SPRATT,EMILY
04:27 8-17 H9 GOOD LAYUP by SPRATT,EMILY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by YENCHA,SAM
MISS JUMPER by BIDUAYA,NOELLA 04:06
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:53 MISS JUMPER by NIGRO,TORI
-- REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,CASSIE
03:45 8-19 H 11 GOOD TIPIN by MURPHY,CASSIE(in the paint)
TURNOVER by PEREZ,ADRIANA 03:32
03:32 STEAL by YENCHA,SAM



REBOUND DEF by VALLE,ANE

GOOD LAYUP by VALLE,ANE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MCSPADDEN,SARAH
SUB IN by JACKSON,DEVINEY
GOOD FT by VALLE,ANE

MISS JUMPER by VALLE,ANE

FOUL by JACKSON,DEVINEY

STEAL by BIDUAYA,NOELLA
TURNOVER by VALLE,ANE

FOUL by FORMBY,STEPHANIE

TURNOVER by VALLE,ANE

REBOUND DEF by VALLE,ANE

SUB OUT by PEREZ,ADRIANA
SUB OUT by FORMBY,STEPHANIE
SUB IN by LUCIC,NATALIA

SUB IN by COVELLO,MACI

GOOD FT by VALLE,ANE

GOOD FT by VALLE,ANE

VISITORS: Felician

03:15
03:02 10-19 HH9
03:02
03:02
03:02
03:02
03:02
03:02 11-19 HS8
02:37 11-21 H 10
02:22
02:10
01:57
01:57
01:41
01:41
01:20
01:12 11-23 H 12
01:03
01:03
00:46
00:32
00:32
00:32
00:32
00:32
00:32 12-23 H 11
00:32 13-23 H 10
00:04

00:01 13-25 H 12

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

MISS 3PTR by KUCZYNSKI,EMMA

FOUL by YENCHA,SAM
SUB OUT by YENCHA,SAM
SUB IN by RECINTO,GABBY

GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,CASSIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,CASSIE

TURNOVER by RECINTO,GABBY

STEAL by MURPHY,CASSIE

GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,CASSIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by RECINTO,GABBY

STEAL by SPRATT,EMILY
MISS JUMPER by SPRATT,EMILY

FOUL by SPRATT,EMILY

MISS LAYUP by RECINTO,GABBY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,CASSIE
GOOD TIPIN by MURPHY,CASSIE(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: Jefferson

FOUL by BIDUAYA,NOELLA

REBOUND DEF by BIDUAYA,NOELLA

GOOD LAYUP by VALLE,ANE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BIDUAYA,NOELLA

FOUL by VALLE,ANE
TURNOVER by VALLE,ANE

STEAL by VALLE,ANE
TURNOVER by JACKSON,DEVINEY

SUB OUT by VALLE,ANE

SUB IN by MARTINEZ,SONIA

SUB OUT by JACKSON,DEVINEY
SUB IN by PEREZ,ADRIANA

GOOD JUMPER by BIDUAYA,NOELLA
ASSIST by MARTINEZ,SONIA

09:37
09:28
09:13 15-25 H 10
08:56
08:45 17-25 H8
08:22
08:22
08:11
08:11
07:54
07:54
07:43
07:43
07:37
07:37
07:37
07:37
07:37
07:37
07:37
07:25 19-25 H6

MISS 3PTR by KUCZYNSKI,EMMA

TURNOVER by RECINTO,GABBY

FOUL by MURPHY,CASSIE
TURNOVER by MURPHY,CASSIE

TURNOVER by SPRATT,EMILY

STEAL by NIGRO,TORI
TURNOVER by SPRATT,EMILY
SUB OUT by SPRATT,EMILY
SUB IN by SIPPRELL,CAROLYN



GOOD LAYUP by COVELLO,MACI(in the paint)
ASSIST by BIDUAYA,NOELLA

FOUL by PEREZ,ADRIANA

MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,SONIA

SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,SONIA
SUB OUT by PEREZ,ADRIANA
SUB IN by MCSPADDEN,SARAH
SUB IN by VALLE,ANE

SUB OUT by COVELLO,MACI

SUB IN by FORMBY,STEPHANIE
GOOD 3PTR by BIDUAYA,NOELLA
ASSIST by LUCIC,NATALIA

GOOD 3PTR by MCSPADDEN,SARAH
ASSIST by VALLE,ANE

REBOUND DEF by VALLE,ANE
TURNOVER by BIDUAYA,NOELLA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by VALLE,ANE
GOOD FT by VALLE,ANE

GOOD LAYUP by FORMBY,STEPHANIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by VALLE,ANE

REBOUND DEF by LUCIC,NATALIA
GOOD 3PTR by MCSPADDEN,SARAH(fastbreak)
ASSIST by LUCIC,NATALIA

TURNOVER by LUCIC,NATALIA
SUB OUT by MCSPADDEN,SARAH
SUB IN by JACKSON,DEVINEY
FOUL by FORMBY,STEPHANIE
SUB OUT by FORMBY,STEPHANIE
SUB IN by COVELLO,MACI

MISS JUMPER by BIDUAYA,NOELLA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by VALLE,ANE

REBOUND DEF by VALLE,ANE

MISS JUMPER by BIDUAYA,NOELLA

REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,DEVINEY

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,DEVINEY(in the paint)

19-27

21-27

21-29

21-31

24-31

24-33
27-33

27-36

28-36
29-36

31-36

34-36

34-38

34-39
34-40

H8

H 6

H8

H7

H9
H6

H9

H8
H7

H5

H2

H4

H5
H6

GOOD JUMPER by KUCZYNSKI,EMMA
ASSIST by NIGRO,TORI

MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,CASSIE

REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,CASSIE

GOOD JUMPER by SIPPRELL,CAROLYN
ASSIST by NIGRO,TORI

REBOUND DEF by KUCZYNSKI,EMMA
GOOD JUMPER by MURPHY,CASSIE
ASSIST by SIPPRELL,CAROLYN

FOUL by SIPPRELL,CAROLYN

GOOD JUMPER by MURPHY,CASSIE

MISS LAYUP by MURPHY,CASSIE(in the paint)

STEAL by RECINTO,GABBY
GOOD 3PTR by KUCZYNSKI,EMMA
ASSIST by SIPPRELL,CAROLYN
FOUL by NIGRO,TORI

TURNOVER by RECINTO,GABBY
FOUL by KUCZYNSKI,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by KUCZYNSKI,EMMA

GOOD JUMPER by NIGRO,TORI(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MURPHY,CASSIE
GOOD FT by MURPHY,CASSIE

BLOCK by RECINTO,GABBY

STEAL by NIGRO,TORI
MISS 3PTR by KUCZYNSKI,EMMA



VISITORS: Felician

00:03

00:00

34-42

H8

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

REBOUND DEF by RECINTO,GABBY

MISS JUMPER by SIPPRELL,CAROLYN

REBOUND OFF by KUCZYNSKI,EMMA

GOOD TIPIN by KUCZYNSKI,EMMA(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: Jefferson

SUB OUT by JACKSON,DEVINEY
SUB OUT by COVELLO,MACI

SUB IN by MCSPADDEN,SARAH
SUB IN by FORMBY,STEPHANIE

MISS LAYUP by FORMBY,STEPHANIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FORMBY,STEPHANIE
MISS LAYUP by FORMBY,STEPHANIE(in the paint)

FOUL by FORMBY,STEPHANIE
SUB OUT by FORMBY,STEPHANIE
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,SONIA

MISS 3PTR by MCSPADDEN,SARAH

FOUL by BIDUAYA,NOELLA

REBOUND DEF by VALLE,ANE

GOOD LAYUP by BIDUAYA,NOELLA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LUCIC,NATALIA

FOUL by MARTINEZ,SONIA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by MARTINEZ,SONIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by VALLE,ANE

SUB OUT by MCSPADDEN,SARAH

SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,SONIA

SUB IN by JACKSON,DEVINEY

SUB IN by FORMBY,STEPHANIE

MISS 3PTR by LUCIC,NATALIA
REBOUND OFF by VALLE,ANE

MISS TIPIN by VALLE,ANE(in the paint)

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:38
09:17

09:05
09:05
09:05
09:05
08:35

08:28

08:22
08:11
08:11
08:11
07:59
07:59
07:34

07:13

06:49
06:48
06:39
06:38
06:22
06:05
06:05
06:05
06:05
06:05
06:05
05:38

05:34

05:06

34-44

34-46

34-48

36-48
36-50

36-52

38-52

H 10

H 12
H 14

04:59 38-54 H 16

SUB OUT by RECINTO,GABBY
SUB OUT by SIPPRELL,CAROLYN
SUB IN by SPRATT,EMILY

SUB IN by YENCHA,SAM

GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,CASSIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by YENCHA,SAM(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SPRATT,EMILY

GOOD JUMPER by NIGRO,TORI

ASSIST by SPRATT,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by SPRATT,EMILY(in the paint)

MISS FT by SPRATT,EMILY

FOUL by NIGRO,TORI

GOOD JUMPER by KUCZYNSKI,EMMA
ASSIST by MURPHY,CASSIE

REBOUND DEF by KUCZYNSKI,EMMA
MISS JUMPER by YENCHA,SAM
REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,CASSIE

GOOD JUMPER by MURPHY,CASSIE
ASSIST by NIGRO,TORI

FOUL by YENCHA,SAM
TURNOVER by YENCHA,SAM

REBOUND DEF by YENCHA,SAM

MISS LAYUP by YENCHA,SAM(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SPRATT,EMILY

GOOD JUMPER by KUCZYNSKI,EMMA



MISS JUMPER by VALLE,ANE

SUB OUT by LUCIC,NATALIA
SUB IN by PEREZ,ADRIANA
GOOD 3PTR by FORMBY,STEPHANIE

STEAL by JACKSON,DEVINEY

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,DEVINEY(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
FOUL by JACKSON,DEVINEY

SUB OUT by FORMBY,STEPHANIE
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,SONIA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by VALLE,ANE
MISS LAYUP by BIDUAYA,NOELLA(in the paint)

FOUL by MARTINEZ,SONIA

MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,ADRIANA

GOOD LAYUP by MARTINEZ,SONIA(in the paint)
FOUL by MARTINEZ,SONIA

SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,SONIA
SUB IN by COVELLO,MACI

MISS JUMPER by BIDUAYA,NOELLA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS FT by VALLE,ANE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by VALLE,ANE

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DEVINEY

GOOD LAYUP by BIDUAYA,NOELLA(in the paint)
SUB OUT by VALLE,ANE

SUB IN by MARTINEZ,SONIA
MISS FT by BIDUAYA,NOELLA

BLOCK by COVELLO,MACI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

41-54

43-54

43-55

43-56
43-57

43-59

45-59

45-60
45-61

46-61

48-61

H 13

H11

H 12

H 13
H 14

H 15
H 16

H 15

H 13

ASSIST by SPRATT,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by NIGRO, TORI
TURNOVER by MURPHY,CASSIE

TURNOVER by YENCHA,SAM

SUB OUT by YENCHA,SAM
SUB IN by RECINTO,GABBY

GOOD FT by NIGRO,TORI
MISS FT by NIGRO,TORI

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,CASSIE
MISS LAYUP by NIGRO,TORI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,CASSIE

GOOD FT by MURPHY,CASSIE
GOOD FT by MURPHY,CASSIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by SPRATT,EMILY
ASSIST by RECINTO,GABBY

GOOD FT by MURPHY,CASSIE
GOOD FT by MURPHY,CASSIE
SUB OUT by NIGRO,TORI
SUB OUT by MURPHY,CASSIE
SUB IN by BURKHART,KAYA
SUB IN by THOMAS,JORDYN

FOUL by THOMAS,JORDYN

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,JORDYN

FOUL by RECINTO,GABBY

FOUL by SPRATT,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by KUCZYNSKI,EMMA
MISS JUMPER by SPRATT,EMILY



VISITORS: Felician

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Jefferson

SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,SONIA

SUB OUT by COVELLO,MACI

SUB IN by VALLE,ANE

SUB IN by FORMBY,STEPHANIE

MISS JUMPER by VALLE,ANE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,DEVINEY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by FORMBY,STEPHANIE

GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,DEVINEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BIDUAYA,NOELLA

SUB OUT by PEREZ,ADRIANA
SUB IN by LUCIC,NATALIA
GOOD FT by FORMBY,STEPHANIE
MISS FT by FORMBY,STEPHANIE

SUB OUT by JACKSON,DEVINEY
SUB IN by KYRIAKOPOULOS,ISABEL
FOUL by KYRIAKOPOULOS,ISABEL

REBOUND DEF by FORMBY,STEPHANIE
MISS JUMPER by BIDUAYA,NOELLA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by VALLE,ANE
SUB OUT by KYRIAKOPOULOS,ISABEL
SUB IN by JACKSON,DEVINEY

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DEVINEY
GOOD LAYUP by FORMBY,STEPHANIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by JACKSON,DEVINEY

FOUL by VALLE,ANE

MISS FT by JACKSON,DEVINEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by JACKSON,DEVINEY

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00

48-63 H 15

50-63 H 13

51-63 H 12

51-65 H 14

53-65 H 12

53-67 H 14

SUB OUT by BURKHART,KAYA
SUB OUT by THOMAS,JORDYN
SUB IN by NIGRO,TORI

SUB IN by MURPHY,CASSIE

MISS LAYUP by MURPHY,CASSIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,CASSIE

GOOD JUMPER by RECINTO,GABBY

ASSIST by KUCZYNSKI,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by KUCZYNSKI,EMMA
REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,CASSIE
MISS JUMPER by SPRATT,EMILY

FOUL by MURPHY,CASSIE

REBOUND DEF by RECINTO,GABBY

MISS 3PTR by KUCZYNSKI,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,CASSIE
GOOD JUMPER by MURPHY,CASSIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by RECINTO,GABBY

MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,CASSIE
REBOUND OFF by RECINTO,GABBY
MISS JUMPER by RECINTO,GABBY
REBOUND OFF by SPRATT,EMILY

MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,CASSIE

MISS LAYUP by MURPHY,CASSIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,CASSIE
MISS TIPIN by MURPHY,CASSIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RECINTO,GABBY

GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,CASSIE(in the paint)
FOUL by MURPHY,CASSIE
FOUL by RECINTO,GABBY



REBOUND DEF by BIDUAYA,NOELLA
TURNOVER by JACKSON,DEVINEY

MISS JUMPER by BIDUAYA,NOELLA

MISS 3PTR by FORMBY,STEPHANIE
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,DEVINEY
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,DEVINEY

FOUL by VALLE,ANE

SUB OUT by JACKSON,DEVINEY
SUB IN by PEREZ,ADRIANA
FOUL by PEREZ,ADRIANA

STEAL by BIDUAYA,NOELLA
GOOD JUMPER by VALLE,ANE
FOUL by LUCIC,NATALIA

SUB OUT by LUCIC,NATALIA

SUB IN by KYRIAKOPOULOS,ISABEL

SUB OUT by PEREZ,ADRIANA

SUB IN by EGAN,ERICA

MISS LAYUP by FORMBY,STEPHANIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FORMBY,STEPHANIE

GOOD TIPIN by FORMBY,STEPHANIE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by FORMBY,STEPHANIE

SUB IN by WASHINGTON,MADISON

MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,MADISON
FOUL by EGAN,ERICA

MISS LAYUP by VALLE,ANE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,MADISON

MISS TIPIN by WASHINGTON,MADISON(in the paint)

53-69 H 16

53-71 H 18

55-71 H 16

55-72 H 17
55-73 H 18

57-73 H 16

57-74 H17
57-75 H 18

REBOUND DEF by NIGRO, TORI

MISS JUMPER by KUCZYNSKI,EMMA
REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,CASSIE

MISS TIPIN by MURPHY,CASSIE(in the paint)

STEAL by MURPHY,CASSIE
GOOD JUMPER by SPRATT,EMILY
ASSIST by NIGRO,TORI

BLOCK by SPRATT,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by SPRATT,EMILY

GOOD LAYUP by SPRATT,EMILY(in the paint)
ASSIST by NIGRO,TORI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by NIGRO,TORI

SUB OUT by KUCZYNSKI,EMMA
SUB IN by MIKULSKI,KACI
GOOD FT by RECINTO,GABBY
GOOD FT by RECINTO,GABBY
SUB OUT by MURPHY,CASSIE
SUB IN by ASHONG,JANICE

TURNOVER by NIGRO,TORI

REBOUND DEF by ASHONG,JANICE

GOOD FT by SPRATT,EMILY
GOOD FT by SPRATT,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by ASHONG,JANICE



